




RATE CATEGORY — RATING ENGINE

THE HARBOUR CONDO ASSN, INC.
INSURED NAME(S) AND MAILING ADDRESSDELIVERY ADDRESS

COMPANY MAILING ADDRESS
1581 GULF BLVD

MORTGAGEE / ADDITIONAL INTEREST INFORMATION

N/ALOAN NO:

REPLACEMENT COST VALUE: $14,721,447.00
NUMBER OF UNITS: 32 UNITS

C/O CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES
3001 EXECUTIVE DR #260
CLEARWATER, FL 33762

CLEARWATER, FL 33767-2998

N/A

N/A

N/A

COVERAGE
BUILDING: $138,885.00

DEDUCTIBLE

CONTENTS:
$8,000,000

N/A $0.00

$1,250

N/ACASE NO:

INSURED PROPERTY LOCATION

BUILDING OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

IMPERIAL FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANYPolicy issued by:

Zero Balance Due - This Is Not A Bill

LOAN NO:

LOAN NO:

FIRST FLOOR HEIGHT (FEET): 1.0

COVERAGE LIMITATIONS MAY APPLY. SEE YOUR POLICY FORM FOR DETAILS.

DISASTER AGENCY: N/A

0 CLAIM(S)PRIOR NFIP CLAIMS:

NOPRIMARY RESIDENCE:

FIRST FLOOR HEIGHT METHOD:

FIRST MORTGAGEE:

SECOND MORTGAGEE:

ADDITIONAL INTEREST:

DISASTER AGENCY:

DENVER, CO 80291-2063

IMPERIAL FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
PO BOX 912063

RATING INFORMATION

FEMA DETERMINED

($6,915.00)

ANNUAL INCREASE CAP DISCOUNT:

$75.00

COMMUNITY RATING SYSTEM REDUCTION:

$0.00

($26,370.00)

TOTAL ANNUAL PREMIUM:

RESERVE FUND ASSESSMENT:

MITIGATION DISCOUNT:

PROBATION SURCHARGE:

$813.00

FEDERAL POLICY FEE:

$6,762.00

INCREASED COST OF COMPLIANCE (ICC) PREMIUM:

HFIAA SURCHARGE: $250.00

Insurer NAIC Number:

RENEWAL FLOOD INSURANCE POLICY DECLARATIONS

NFIP Policy Number: 0002513892

Policy Term: 09/13/2024 12:01 AM - 09/13/2025 12:01 AM

(877) 254-6819
To report a claim
visit or call us at:

Agent:

Agency Phone:

GREAT FLORIDA INSURANCE OF ST PETE

(727) 343-8899

0002513892Company Policy Number:

INSUREDPayor:

https://Nationalgeneral.manageflood.com

This declarations page along with the Standard Flood Insurance Policy Form constitutes your flood insurance policy.

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

ELEVATED WITH ENCLOSURE ON POSTS, PILES OR PIERS, 8
FLOOR(S)

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

BUILDING DESCRIPTION: ENTIRE RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

BUILDING DESCRIPTION DETAIL: N/A

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: 01/01/1974

BUILDING PREMIUM:
CONTENTS PREMIUM:

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

FULL RISK PREMIUM: $105,675.00

STATUTORY DISCOUNTS: ($0.00)
DISCOUNTED PREMIUM: $4,519.00

$1,180.00

($101,156.00)

44369

CURRENT FLOOD ZONE: AE

Policy Form: RCBAP

Please review this declaration page for accuracy. If any changes are needed, contact your agent.
Notes:  The “FULL RISK PREMIUM” is for this policy term only.  It is subject to change annually if there is any
change in the rating elements. Your property's NFIP flood claims history can affect your premium, for questions
please contact your agency. “MITIGATION DISCOUNTS” may apply if there are approved flood vents and/or the
machinery & equipment is elevated appropriately. To learn more about your flood risk, please visit
FloodSmart.gov/floodcosts.

GREAT FLORIDA INSURANCE OF ST PETE
4020 PARK ST. N STE 204
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33709

THE HARBOUR CONDO ASSN, INC.
C/O CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATES
3001 EXECUTIVE DR #260
CLEARWATER, FL 33762

File: 31032933 1Page of 1 DocID: 243399635
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Outlook

Re: Follow up on the Erosion Control request

From D Lewis <darwinklewis@gmail.com>
Date Thu 9/11/2025 10:12 AM
To Kessler, Sarah <Sarah.Kessler@myclearwater.com>
Cc darwin.k.lewis@gmail.com <darwin.k.lewis@gmail.com>; William Templeman <Bill@prioritymarine.com>; Dole,

Austen <Austen.Dole@MyClearwater.com>; Horanlli, Alba <Alba.Horanlli@MyClearwater.com>;
kat@jfosterconsulting.com <kat@jfosterconsulting.com>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Clearwater. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

    Sarah, thanks for the punctual and comprehensive follow up.

    4 piles will be added.  As a result, the president of Priority Marine Bill Templeman who will be
installing the boat lift/piles will use floating turbidity barriers as requested.

    This should address the outstanding erosion issue.  If I can help further, please let me know.

Thanks. Darwin Lewis
Record number: FLD2025-06015 

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 11, 2025, at 8:39 AM, Kessler, Sarah <Sarah.Kessler@myclearwater.com> wrote:

Good morning. 
If the lift is just being installed on the existing piles, erosion control would be limited to ensuring
debris from the install does not end up in the water. 
If piles or other structures will be added, floating turbidity barriers will need to be used. 

Stay curious, stay inspired. 

Sarah E. Kessler, CFM
Environmental Specialist III

City of Clearwater
Public Works
100 South Myrtle Avenue, Suite 220













Outlook

Follow up on outstanding issues for record FLD 2025-06015

From D Lewis <darwinklewis@gmail.com>
Date Thu 9/11/2025 7:30 AM
To Dole, Austen <Austen.Dole@MyClearwater.com>; Horanlli, Alba <Alba.Horanlli@MyClearwater.com>
Cc kat@jfosterconsulting.com <kat@jfosterconsulting.com>

2 attachments (322 KB)
570 the harbour condo flood ins 9-13-24 1581 Gulf.pdf; Plan Room.pdf;

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Clearwater. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

   Austen, I wanted to follow up on the remaining issues on my request for a boat lift.

    After talking to Gene Henry on the Flood zone request to provide a vulnerability assessment, a CLW free board 2foot requirement update and other design
updates, I have decided to hire J. Foster consulting who has experience working in this space.

Kat Massy from Foster has worked with Gene before and they plan to connect so Kat knows exactly what needs to be provided.  Kat is also following up with
Sarah Kessler on the Environmental - erosion control needs in order to address her requests also. 

In summary, action plans are in place to address and close out the last two issues. 

I wanted to provide an update on the last two issues before friday at noon inorder to keep the permit process moving forward.  

I also attached a copy of the flood zone insurance policy for the Harbour condos.

If I can help further, let me know.

Thanks. Darwin

From: "Horanlli, Alba" <Alba.Horanlli@myclearwater.com>
Date: September 9, 2025 at 7:56:26 AM EDT
To: D Lewis <darwinklewis@gmail.com>, "Dole, Austen" <Austen.Dole@myclearwater.com>
Subject: Re: Harbour condo HOA approval for the permit for the boat lift for slip S1B

Good Morning Mr. Lewis,

I can upload the attachment you sent to the case; however, it is imperative that you address the open issues as well to conclude the resubmittal. I
have included these issues in this email. You are welcome to respond either directly via email or within the attached document and send back. Kindly
note that the resubmittal is due by 12:00 PM noon on this Friday the 12th. This will ensure you stay on the cycle for the CDB meeting scheduled on
10/21/2025.

Please feel free to reach out if you have any further questions.

Thank you,



Alba Horanlli
Admin Assistant | Planning &
Development

2741 State Road 580
Clearwater, FL 33761
P:  (727) 444 - 8538

From: D Lewis <darwinklewis@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September 8, 2025 5:24 PM
To: Dole, Austen <Austen.Dole@MyClearwater.com>
Cc: Horanlli, Alba <Alba.Horanlli@MyClearwater.com>
Subject: Harbour condo HOA approval for the permit for the boat lift for slip S1B
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Clearwater. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Austen, below is approval from the President of the HOA at the Harbour Condos.

Plus the approval from the Harbour Yacht Club.

Everyone has approved my request for my boat lift.

Do you need me to drop off a hard copy?

If I can help in any way, let me know. 

Thanks. Darwin

From: aschwenk@earthlink.net
Date: September 8, 2025 at 3:40:48 PM EDT
To: Darwin Lewis <darwinklewis@gmail.com>
Cc: Joe Giacona <joegiacona@gmail.com>, Teri Novy <terinovy@gmail.com>, Al Kozak <sundog555@verizon.net>, Doug Woolard
<dougwoolard@gmail.com>
Subject: Follow up on permit for lift for slip S1B

Hi Darwin,

As long as the Harbour Yacht Club approves of the installation of the lift for your slip (S1B), the Harbour HOA has no issues 
with the City of Clearwater approving the permit for the lift.




